503265963 04/15/2015

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3312581

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the ASSIGNEE'S ADDRESS, ERRONEOUSLY LISTED AS: 16 ST MARTINS LE GRAND LONDON, UNITED KINGDOM EC1A 4NA previously recorded on Reel 020346 Frame 0670. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the ASSIGNEE'S ADDRESS IS: 16 ST MARTIN'S LE GRAND LONDON, UK EC1A 4NA.

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
PETER RANCE	12/20/2007
DORIAN LOGAN	12/20/2007
KENNETH WINTER	12/20/2007

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	BRIGHTTALK LTD.	
Street Address:	16 ST MARTIN'S LE GRAND	
City:	LONDON	
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM	
Postal Code:	EC1A 4NA	

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12004532

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (650)812-3444

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 650-812-3400

Email: bbathurst@carrferrell.com, jnachtwey@carrferrell.com,

scody@carrferrell.com, patdocket@carrferrell.com

**Correspondent Name:** K. BRIAN BATHURST Address Line 1: **CARR & FERRELL LLP** Address Line 2: 120 CONSTITUTION DRIVE

Address Line 4: MENLO PARK, CALIFORNIA 94025

**PA4398US** ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: K. BRIAN BATHURST NAME OF SUBMITTER: **SIGNATURE:** /K. Brian Bathurst/ DATE SIGNED: 04/15/2015

**PATENT** REEL: 035440 FRAME: 0147 503265963

# **Total Attachments: 3**

source=4398US\_Assignment#page1.tif

source=4398US\_Assignment#page2.tif

 $source = 4398US\_Assignment\_Cover\_Sheet \#page 1.t if$ 

PATENT REEL: 035440 FRAME: 0148 01-09-2008



173001

11.0	DEPARTMEN	ፕ ለፎ ሶለ	RABACOCE
. Pattern	States Patent	and Yrac	Comande Million
1 35 15 19 21 3	THE PARTY	WILL LINE	

HEET

103473924				
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.				
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)			
1) Peter Rance 2) Dorian Logan	Name: BrightTALK Ltd.			
3) Kenneth Winter	Internal Address:			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes V No	Street Address: 16 St Martins Le Grand			
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): Execution Date(s) 1) 12/20/07 2) 12/20/07 3) 12/20/07				
✓ Assignment Merger				
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: London State:			
Joint Research Agreement				
Government Interest Assignment				
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: UK Zip: EC1A 4NA			
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No			
4. Application or patent number(s):	document is being filed together with a new application.			
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)			
o.	12/27/2007 EHAILE1 00000018 12004532			
	85 FC:8021 48.80 G			
Additional numbers at	ached? Yes VNo			
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1			
Name: Carr & Ferrell LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00			
Internal Address: Patent Department	Authorized to be charged by credit card			
" dish soparatore	Authorized to be charged by credit data			
Street Address: 2200 Geng Road	✓ Enclosed			
Sileet Address, 2200 Gerig Hoad	None required (government interest not affecting title)			
City: Palo Alto	8. Payment Information			
State: <u>CA</u> Zip: <u>94303</u>	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date			
Phone Number: (650) 812-3400				
Fax Number: (650) 812-3444	b. Deposit Account Number 06-0600			
Email Address:	Authorized User Name <u>Daniel C. Kloke</u>			
9. Signature:				
Signature	Date			
Daniel C Kloke, Reg. No. 58,417	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 3			
Name of Person Signing	anes, auconitius, and uppunistis.			

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

**PA4398US** 

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we,

the undersigned, Peter Rance, Dorian Logan, and Kenneth Winter, do hereby sell,

assign, and transfer to BrighTALK Ltd., a corporation with offices at 16 St Martins Le

Grand, London, EC1A 4NA ("Assignee"), and its successors, assigns, and legal

representatives, the entire right, title and interest for the United States and all foreign

countries, in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in United States

patent application filed herewith and entitled:

"System and Method for Providing a Web Event Channel Player"

and in and to said application and all utility, divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal,

reissue, and all other patent applications which have been or shall be filed in the United

States and all foreign countries on any of said improvements; and in and to all original

and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States and all

foreign countries on said improvements; and in and to all rights of priority resulting

from the filing of said United States patent application; and

Agree that said Assignee may apply for and receive patents for said improvements in

its own name; and that, when requested, without charge to, but at the expense of, said

Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, to carry out in good faith the

intent and purpose of this Assignment, the undersigned will execute all divisional,

continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications on any and all

said improvements; execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and

other papers; communicate to said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and representatives,

all facts known to the undersigned relating to said improvements and the history

Page 1

PATENT REEL: 035440 FRAME: 0150 the fastory thereof, and generally do everything possible which said assignee, its auscessors, assembly response that the shall consider describle for all members around maintaining proper paserul protection for said improved estis and for vesticity differential improvements and all applications for patents and all patents or said approvements, in said Assignee, its successors assigns and legal representatives and

Command with some Assignments made some assessment to a representative situation assignment, spart, more as discuss or other experienced election the aights and property terein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to conver the same as acron expressed is possessed by the understand

Date: <u>12/29/2022</u> Date: <u>12/26/26/2</u>

Date: 1-1-20/2003

eler Rame

RECORDED: 04/15/2015

REEL: 035440 FRAME: 0151